TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RTP, LLC		111/09/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VNISP, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 8890
City:	Avon
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81620
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2126787	VAILNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200 703-610-6100 Phone:

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan Lovells US LLP 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Box Intellectual Property** Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85091.09
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan
Signature:	/vb/

REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0679

TRADEMARK

900207105

Date:	11/14/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=RTP, LLC to VNISP, LLC trademark source=RTP, LLC to VNISP, LLC trademark	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0680

Schedule A

Trademark Assignment

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RTP, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark set forth on Schedule A-1 hereto (the "Mark") and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign and transfer all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to VNISP, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, the parties are effecting said sale, assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past, present and future infringements of the Mark.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Date: November 9, 2011

RTP, LLC

Name: Charlie L'Esperance

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A-1 MARK

VAILNET	Renewed	(Int'l Class: 42) Providing multiple-user	RTP, LLC
	January 6, 2008	access to a global computer information	(Limited Liability Company)
SN:75-140281		network for the transfer and dissemination of	P.O. Box 8890
RN:2,126,787	Int'l Class: 42	a wide range of information; and for leasing	
	First Use:	and providing access time to computer data	,
	November 9,	bases/web sites/home pages of others by	
	1994	means of a global computer network	
	Filed:		
	July 26, 1996		
	Published:		
	October 14, 1997		
	Registered:		
	January 6, 1998		

RECORDED: 11/14/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0682